## 503289387 05/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER HAAS	11/25/2014
CLAUDIA STOERK	11/27/2014
JENS BEGER	11/25/2014
ANDREA WIEGELE	11/25/2014
ROLANDO GARCIA	02/25/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AESCULAP AG		
Street Address: AM AESCULAP-PLATZ			
City:	TUTTLINGEN		
State/Country: GERMANY			
Postal Code:	78532		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14535436			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** ephelan@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1:1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301Address Line 4:BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBM-333US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. ROTHE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Rothe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ExecitedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035546 FRAME: 0777

503289387

source=ExecitedAssignment#page2.tif
source=ExecitedAssignment#page3.tif
source=ExecitedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035546 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Do			Docke	Docket Number: BBM-333US		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	mprising the following named inven	tors:			
400404405444	1. Alex	kander Haas	2.	. Claudia Stoerk		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Jen	s Beger	4.	4. Andrea Wiegele		
	5. Rola	ando Garcia	6.	6.		
made an inventior	entitled:	IMPLANT FOR STABILIZING SPIN	OUS PR	ROCESSES	,	
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the United States	(the Ap	application):		
was filed in t	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>No</u> ation Serial No.: <u>14/535,436</u>	vember	<u>er 7. 2014,</u>		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	Aesculap AG Am Aesculap-Platz Tuttlingen 78532 Germany			·	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including the Application, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignee to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGN	NMENT - Pate	nt App	olication	Docket Number: BBM	-333US
	Typed or Printed	d Name	Sig	nature/	Date
	1. Alexander Haas	•	- Y	Class 1	2014-11-25
,	Baricles	Marketin of States and	* Witness to	Assignor #1	2014-11-25
	2. Claudia Stoerk		<u>C</u> &	50U_	2014-11-27
		The State of the Wall was a supplementary and the state of the state o	* Witness to	California	2014-11-27
	3. Jens Beger		Jun By		2014-11-2
SIGNATURE			* Witness to	e (Ciugle) Assignor #3	2014 - 41 - 25
	4. Andrea Wiegele		A. Wiy	4	2014 - 11 - 25
			Witness to	Assignor #4	2014-11-25
	5. Rolando Garcia		-		
	MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO) (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO) (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO (IN MANAGE POSTAGO) (IN MANAGE POS	**************************************	*Witness to /	Assignor #5	
	6		National and reference in the control of the contro	responses and a second of the	
			* Witness to	assignor #6	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ani kati ayang ngayaya san an an an an an an	VVICING33,00		entre a consequence your create operatory a most edge of an among a most edge and a consequence of the edge of the
Application for L	Jnited States Letters F	Patent:			
Serial No.:		14/535,4	<u>36</u> .		
Filed:		Novembe	er 7, 2014		
Attorney Docket	t Number:	BBM-333	BUS		
Total Number of	f Assignment Pages	2	* Witnes:	s signature recommended.	mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: <u>BBM-333US</u>	-14.0 - 3.00
Whereas the As	signar composing the following rethed inv	inva;	
	1. Alexander Hess	2. Chaudha Stoerk	
ASSIONOR(6) INVENTOR(6)	3. Jera Beger	4. Andrea Wegule	
	5. Rolando Garcia	6.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
made an inverse	n entitled: INPLANT FOR STABILIZING SE	- WOUR PROCESSES	workstate of the second
(Paleszara ul (Pe) etimidus si □ ni belit sese □	ication for Letters Patent of the United Stati Educings: 3 concurrently harewith I tha U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Ign1 Application Serial No : 34/525,438		
ASSXSNEE (Full Name and /	Assculap AG Am Assculap Platz Tuttlingen 78632 Germany		
Now the Doller (\$1.00), are Assignor, intending resistant including resistant corresponding to and any and all s	refore, in consideration of the payment by not for other good and valuable consideration of the payment by not for other good and valuable consideration as to be legally bound. Hereby \$888, 68810 and interast in and outling the Application, all pivisons, continuations deliming priority thereto, all rights to be obtained therefor, including any areato and authorizes Assigned to the such offer countries.	applications for Leders Paters in the United States	e Sur
Asalgnor or enterso into w	nereby warrants that no assignment, sale men would conflict with this Assignment.	agreement ar encumbrance has been or will be ma	sje
legal representat possession, rela thereto in exec	tive thereof, to supply all information and 6 sing to the making and practice of 9310 inve se at instruments proper to patrict the trive	uest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or widence of which the Assignor has knowledge or union, to lestify in any legal proceeding relating intion in the United States of America and foreign retruments proper to carry out the intent of this	8
nt et 0 1) yd abem \$eogeb	encon requires a biological deposit. Assign Assignorias may be necessary to the valid	ior also grants to Assignee such control over any ity of the pasent rights assigned herein	
Assgnor appscation for U centified above	s such crizes Assignants attentity to insen the need States Letters Patent 640/07 (1% Alto	e senal number and fling date of the atxeastd may Dockat or his designation for this application if a	rot
cA sylli 20e ylleutháchta		hase obligations shall apply to these individuals both	iş
in witnes	o betweek therapjesA sift toershwas	the day indicated polow	

1990162 2001812663

ASSIGN	IMENT - Pate	nt Appli	cation	Docket Number	BBM-333US	
		**************************************		company of the		**************************************
	Typed or Printe	d Nate	van en	zatre		Dete
	*. Alexasoer Han	. Alexander Hans			, Sfroot	***************************************
	The second secon	N caractarian or service services	* \$%0084810	Assignir 6:	. <del> </del>	/ · · ·
	2. Claudia Stolek			enterententententententententententententente		and the second s
	e garanti mananan kananan kananan kananan kananan kananan kanan ka	**************************************	* % b css 10	≱isgno∵đž		
	3 Jans Bayan'		Magazaja popojo popolicida esta establista esta establista establi	886-95 V-1		
SIGNATURE		agen ann ann an	**************************************	Assignor #3	2 × 2 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	CONTRACTOR AND
	4 Andres Wicgol	¢.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		· Muopea	coolidatiidiidiidiidiidiidiidiidiidiidiidiidiid
					**************************************	
·	5. Rolando Garcia	à		D wyddo fleid		<u> </u>
	<b>6</b>	n een een een een een een als staten een een een een een een een een een	*6's in sicilis	Assis 31 45		
		25 года живосисти	* 191101125.10	· Anna rif An	n decentration of the state of	
Anniharding day	Jestod Slakas Lecians	Designation 1	M**(MILLE)	·		**************************************
Sere No.:	aluivaa aukain baisso,	14:535,4%	Í			
Filec		November				
Attorney Docke	: Mumber:	88M-333L	J\$			
Typhon S. Cappalago on	\$ T	Filling of all the state of a state of the s				

Page 7 of 7 Noorled 2843

PATENT REEL: 035546 FRAME: 0782